	BOX ASSIGNMENTS PRODUCTS	(1-40) 09/284215
	BOX ASSIGNMENTS 05-18-1999	<u>Keep within borders</u> <u>80 Rocki POTO 07 APR</u> 1999 PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS ONLY
		nd Trademarks, Wash., D.C. 20231
	SIR: Please record 101038426	eof on which the particulars are:
	 Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): Jacobus Eldert Ma 	ria VAN BAAR
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes [X]no 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	[X]no
	[] Merger [] Change of Name	April 6, 1999 [] Verified Translation [] Verified Translation
	4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: April 6, 1999	
	 4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on a A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 	additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no B. <u>Patent No(s)</u> . First Inventor $\frac{\text{if not in Item 1}}{09/284215}$
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hunton & Williams Hunton & Street, N.W., Suite 1200 Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 (see telephone number below) WCLAYRE 00000057 05254215 	 6. Number involved: Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: <u></u> = Total <u>1</u> 7. Amount of fee enclosed: <u>Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00</u> 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number 50-0206 (duplicate sheet not required.)
03 FC:561	5.5 Atty. Dkt. 40.00 pp 55725.000002	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot is a true copy of the original document. Attorney: Kevin J. Dunleavy Reg. No. 32,024 Atty/Sec: KJD/jsm 	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet 2 (Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet) Date: <u>April 7, 1999</u> Tel: 202-955-1500 Fax: 202-778-2201

PATENT REEL: 9945 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jacobus Eldert Maria van Baar, have invented cortain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled WASTE WATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on April 6, 1999 (Date Inventor(s) Signed Vatent Application), and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. _____, filed _____; and

> WHEREAS, Intelligent Environmental Systems B.V., ("Assignme") (NAME of Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, (Country)

and having its principle offices at: Otterkoog <u>9A1, 1822 BB Alkmaar,</u> <u>the Netherlands</u> (Aggress of Assignee)

is desireds of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and the the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assigned, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and forcign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection faming thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignes.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and annight, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigna, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. T, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, whout additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the betters Patent or similar large protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Inventor Sighatu 0

Jacobbe Eldert Maria van Baar Printed Name of Inventor Residence of Inventor:

Tjipka Visserweg 6

1862 VD Bergen, the Netherlands

6-04-1999(ure υſ #ilness Date Name of Witness

Printig Name of Witness Residence of Witness:

H.J.L.M. Frankenmolen Joke Smitstraat 5 1862 DD Bergen, the Netherlands

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

.